

3215 Keller-Andrews Road, Sanford, NC 27330 / (919) 721-9143 / www.lifespringsdreamcenter.org

August 22, 2023

Dear Esteemed Supporter,

In the heart of Lee County, a group of motivated individuals works to create a brighter future for the community. The Life Springs Dream Center (LSDC), a 501(c)3, is dedicated to being a catalyst for positive transformation, working to bridge the gap between community needs and innovative solutions.

At the LSDC, lives are touched, stories are rewritten, and families find renewed hope. LSDC forges meaningful relationships, offers essential sustenance to under-resourced neighborhoods, and reaches out with a compassionate hand to those ensnared by human trafficking and addiction.

The LSDC programs are designed to make tangible impacts:

- Jail Ministry: volunteers extend a hand of hope within the confines of our local jails. The focus is cultivating relationships, paving the path to reintegration into society and decreasing the rate of recidivism. Over the past 12 months, LSDC has helped 46 people take their next step after being released from jail.
- Adopt-a-Block: an army of dedicated volunteers serve under-resourced areas in the Qualified Census Track, empowering communities with resources that foster growth and self-sufficiency, currently serving seven neighborhoods and serving over 1,000 people every month.
- Human Trafficking: volunteers go into the community to identify and rescue people trapped in human trafficking. When rescued, they are placed in safe houses where they receive trauma support and rehabilitation to help their reentry into society. LSDC has currently helped rescue 28 survivors.

For an in-depth look at the programs LSDC offers, please visit www.lifespringsdreamcenter.org

It is with genuine excitement that we invite you to stand alongside LSDC as a sponsor for the pivotal Winter Dreams Fundraising Event. This event is set for December 2, 2023, at the Lee County Fairgrounds. As a sponsor, you play a vital role in channeling resources back into our community, empowering the Dream Center to keep transforming lives.

Please turn the page to discover the sponsorship levels, thoughtfully crafted to not only spotlight your dedication but also to elevate your presence during the event. Your partnership is a testament to your commitment to a better Lee County and beyond.

Thank you for your consideration. Let's unite, dream, and cultivate a future that shines even brighter than we dare to imagine.

With gratitude and anticipation,

Pastor Dale Sauls Chairman of the Board Life Springs Action Team, Inc.



Life Springs Dream Center's Sponsorship Levels

Santa's Elves, \$250 Sponsor

- 2 all-access bands (This provides entry and access to all attractions.)
- Name on the event page and banner at the event

Christmas Stars, \$500 Sponsor

- 4 all-access bands (This provides entry and access to all attractions.)
- Name on the event page and banner at the event

Reindeer, \$1,000 Sponsor

- 6 all-access bands (This provides entry and access to all attractions.)
- Logo on the event page and banner at the event
- Business banner (7' w x 2' 3" H) around the ice rink

Mrs. Claus, \$2,500 Sponsor

- 8 all-access bands (This provides entry and access to all attractions.)
- Logo on the event page, banner at the event, and the sponsor page on the Dream Center website
- Business banner (7' w x 2' 3" H) around the ice rink
- Sponsor of Attraction (Flyer attached with information)
- LifeSprings Dream Center Ornament

Santa Claus, \$5,000 Title Sponsor

- 10 all-access bands (This provides entry and access to all attractions.)
- Logo on the event page, banner at the event, and the sponsor page on the Dream Center website
- Business banner (7' w x 2' 3" H) around the ice rink
- Title Sponsor on all advertisements and recognized over the PA system throughout the event
- Personal Dream Center Gift

You can donate directly through LSDC's website at www.lifespringsdreamcenter.org or contact:

Jeanne Ruter

jeanne@lifespringsdreamcenter.org

(984) 977-9108